

Eaton County Road Commission Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 2020-C
Description:
Location: Contract C
Projects(s): Packard Hwy. , Canal Rd. , Nixon Rd. , Mt. Hope Hwy. , Mall Dr. S, Otto Rd.

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$1,337,322.00	12.03%	0.00%
1	(03276) Lakeland Asphalt Corporation	\$1,193,654.30	0.00%	-10.74%
2	(_003) Capital Asphalt LLC	\$1,232,175.00	3.22%	-7.86%
3	(_004) Rieth Riley Construction Company Inc.	\$1,241,403.50	4.00%	-7.17%
4	(_002) Michigan Paving and Materials Company	\$1,289,815.00	8.05%	-3.55%

On Tuesday, July 28, 2020, at 10:00 a.m. the bid for HMA Resurfacing - Contract C was opened. At a Regular meeting of the Board of Eaton County Road Commissioners held on July 28, 2020 the bid for HMA Resurfacing - Contract C was awarded to Lakeland Asphalt Corporation.

Blair E. Ballou, P.E.Engineer-Manager
 EATON COUNTY ROAD COMMISSION

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Lakeland Asphalt Corporation		(2) Capital Asphalt LLC	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	3070121 Shoulder, CI II	1,500	Ton	\$20.00	\$30,000.00	\$21.00	\$31,500.00	\$23.85	\$35,775.00
0002	4030005 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	34	Ea	\$535.00	\$18,190.00	\$650.00	\$22,100.00	\$425.00	\$14,450.00
0003	4037001 _ Drainage Structure Reconstruct	10	Ft	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$155.00	\$1,550.00	\$425.00	\$4,250.00
0004	5010002 Cold Milling HMA Surface	48,900	Syd	\$1.73	\$84,597.00	\$1.10	\$53,790.00	\$1.74	\$85,086.00
0005	5010033 HMA, 13A	16,314	Ton	\$70.00	\$1,141,980.00	\$62.95	\$1,026,966.30	\$63.50	\$1,035,939.00
0006	5017011 _ Cold Milling, Special, Charlotte	12,000	Syd	\$2.00	\$24,000.00	\$2.00	\$24,000.00	\$2.10	\$25,200.00
0007	5017011 _ Cold Milling, Special, Delta	11,500	Syd	\$2.00	\$23,000.00	\$2.00	\$23,000.00	\$2.10	\$24,150.00
0008	8027001 _ Curb Reconstruct	111	Ft	\$40.00	\$4,440.00	\$55.00	\$6,105.00	\$30.00	\$3,330.00
0009	8120245 Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp	1,500	Ft	\$1.30	\$1,950.00	\$0.43	\$645.00	\$0.20	\$300.00
0010	8120246 Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	3,600	Ft	\$1.30	\$4,680.00	\$0.43	\$1,548.00	\$0.20	\$720.00
0011	8210005 Monument Box Adjust	7	Ea	\$355.00	\$2,485.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$425.00	\$2,975.00
Bid Totals:				\$1,337,322.00		\$1,193,654.30		\$1,232,175.00	

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) Rieth Riley Construction Company Inc.		(4) Michigan Paving and Materials Company		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0001	3070121 Shoulder, CI II	1,500	Ton	\$24.90	\$37,350.00	\$15.00	\$22,500.00		\$0.00
0002	4030005 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1	34	Ea	\$475.00	\$16,150.00	\$425.00	\$14,450.00		\$0.00
0003	4037001 _ Drainage Structure Reconstruct	10	Ft	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00		\$0.00
0004	5010002 Cold Milling HMA Surface	48,900	Syd	\$1.70	\$83,130.00	\$1.85	\$90,465.00		\$0.00
0005	5010033 HMA, 13A	16,314	Ton	\$62.75	\$1,023,703.50	\$67.50	\$1,101,195.00		\$0.00
0006	5017011 _ Cold Milling, Special, Charlotte	12,000	Syd	\$3.00	\$36,000.00	\$2.20	\$26,400.00		\$0.00
0007	5017011 _ Cold Milling, Special, Delta	11,500	Syd	\$2.80	\$32,200.00	\$2.15	\$24,725.00		\$0.00
0008	8027001 _ Curb Reconstruct	111	Ft	\$40.00	\$4,440.00	\$30.00	\$3,330.00		\$0.00
0009	8120245 Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, White, Temp	1,500	Ft	\$0.50	\$750.00	\$0.25	\$375.00		\$0.00
0010	8120246 Pavt Mrkg, Wet Reflective, Type R, Tape, 4 inch, Yellow, Temp	3,600	Ft	\$0.50	\$1,800.00	\$0.25	\$900.00		\$0.00
0011	8210005 Monument Box Adjust	7	Ea	\$340.00	\$2,380.00	\$425.00	\$2,975.00		\$0.00
Bid Totals:				\$1,241,403.50		\$1,289,815.00			